A RESOLUTION APPROVING A SCHEDULE FOR GARE INITIATIVE

Draft Resolution No.

WHEREAS, on October 9, 2018, the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Carrboro voted that the Town join The Government Alliance of Race and Equity (GARE) as a core member; and

WHEREAS, at that same meeting, the Board of Aldermen requested that staff bring back next steps during the budget process and at least one staff member attend the January GARE Convening; and

WHEREAS, Town staff has formed a CORE Team and schedule for moving the GARE initiative forward:

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Carrboro directs that the Town Manager proceed with the GARE Initiative and include funds in the Fiscal Year 2019-20 budget to support this Initiative.

BE IT FURTHERMORE RESOLVED, that the Board of Aldermen offers the following additional comments:

This the 12th day of March 2019.